#### OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Lyndsey M. Olson, City Attorney



CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Mayor Melvin Carter

Civil Division 400 City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: 651 266-8710 Facsimile: 651 298-5619

July 6, 2018

### NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING

Candace Eck, Owner Renu Massage & Bodywork 246 Albert Street South, Ste. 2B St. Paul, MN 55105

RE:

Massage Center-A (Commercial) license held by Renu Massage & Bodywork, LLC d/b/a Renu Massage & Bodywork for the premises located at 246 Albert Street South, Ste. 2B in Saint Paul

License ID #: 20120001480

### Dear Licensee:

On June 13, 2018, we mailed you a Notice of Intent to Suspend License for non-payment of delinquent license and late fees and failure to submit required information to maintain the license. The Notice laid out four (4) options and indicated that if you had not contacted us by June 25, 2018 your matter would be placed on the council agenda for approval of the recommendation to suspend your Massage Center-A (Commercial) License.

As of today, we have not heard back from you indicating which of the four (4) options you have selected. Thus, we have calendared the matter on the July 18, 2018 City Council Consent Agenda.

Sincerely,

Therese Skarda

Assistant City Attorney License No.: 024989

therese Skarda/Jr

TAS/jk

Cc: Candace Eck, 347 St. Clair Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55102

# STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) ss.

### AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

## COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

Julie Kraus, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of July she served the attached **NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING** and a correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows:

Candace Eck, Owner Renu Massage & Bodywork 246 Albert Street South, Ste. 2B St. Paul, MN 55105

Candace Eck 347 St. Clair Avenue St. Paul, MN 55102

(which is the last known address of said person) depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Julie Kraus

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2018

Notary Public

KAREN M. DOUMANY

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires

January 31. 2020

·····